ORDINANCE NO. 9091-85

AN ORDINANCE
APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF URBANA AND URBANA LODGE #70 OF THE FRATERNAL
ORDER OF POLICE, FOR THE TERM BEGINNING JULY 1, 1990

WHEREAS, the duly authorized representatives of the City of Urbana, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the "City") and Urbana Lodge #70 of the Fraternal Order of Police and of the Illinois Labor Council Fraternal Order of Police (hereinafter referred to as the "Lodge") have met for the purpose of negotiating in good faith a contract for the term beginning the 1st day of July 1990; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois and the members of the Lodge have heretofore each expressed approval of said negotiated contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Agreement between the City and the Lodge, for the term beginning July 1, 1990, a copy of which said Agreement is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a special meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 28 & day of Hebruany,

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this $4^{\prime\prime}$ day of

1991.

Telly T. Markland, Mayor